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CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY, L.L.C. e, g
REPORT OF PROOF OF APPARENT DEVIATION ?Tbgl "
NEW MEXICO
OPERATOR CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO FIELD NAME
600 EAST LAS COLINAS BLVD. STE 1100
IRVING, TX 75039 COUNTY/PARISH EDDY
WELL NAME & NO. FORNI #5 LEGAL SEC 15-22S-27E
COURSE ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT PER COURSE ACCUMULATIVE
MEASURED LENGTH INCLINATION HUNDRED FT DISPLACEMENT | DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH (FT) (HUNDREDS OF FT) (DEGREES) (SINE OF ANGLE X 100) (FEET) (FEET) REMARKS
242 242 213 1.1693 2.83 2.83
590 3.48 1213 2.8794 10.02 12.85
1020 430 3 5.1813 22.28 35.13
1332 3.12 2112 43271 13.50 48.63
1622 290 34/9 6.0177 17.45 66.08
2120 498|° 5/8 1.0995 548 71.56
2600 4.80 5/9 09774 4.689 76.25
3100 5.00 12 0.9425 4.71 80.96
3600 5.00 12 0.8727 4.36 85.32
4100 5.00 12 0.8552 428 89.60
4600 5.00 1 1.7976 8.99 98.59
5092 492 5/9 0.9599 472 103.31
5600 5.08 3/8 0.6632 3.37 106.68
5949 3.49 17/8 3.2806 11.45 118.13
6450 5.01 2317 4.2399 21.24 139.37
6700 2.50 2 3.4202 8.55 147.92
6923 223 14/5 3.1411 7.00 154 .93
7253 3.30 2 3.6295 11.98 166.90
7600 347 2 3.5248 12.23 179.13
8076 4.76 4 6.8189 32.46 211.59
8314 238 2113 4.0306 9.59 221.19
8553 2.39 2 3.5423 8.47 22965
8807 254 1112 2.6002 6.60 236.26
9096 2.89 3/4 1.3090 3.78 240.04
9830 7.34 1217 2.2513 16.52 256.56
10220 3.90 1 1.6056 6.26 262.83
10720 5.00 1213 2.9317 1466 277.48
11122 4.02 12/5 2.4258 9.75 287.24
11325 2.03 1217 2.2338 453 291.77
11649 324 12/5 2.4432 7.92 299.69
12148 5.00 112 2.6875 13.44 313.12
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